

*

ITEM NO.148

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 562 OF 2009

SIDDAPPA @ SIDDESHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA DAVANGERE POLICE THR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of NLPA is complete. The Sole respondent has appeared. Original records are available. Additional documents have been filed by the counsel for the appellant. Respondent has filed objections. Process for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

MB