

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.562 OF 2009

SIDDAPPA @ SIDDESHI

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant stated that the appellant has already undergone the sentence and has also been released, the appeal has, therefore, becomes infructuous.

Therefore, nothing survives to be adjudicated in this appeal, the same is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 03, 2015.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 562/2009

SIDDAPPA @ SIDDESHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA THROUGH HOME SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jennifer John,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar,Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms
of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)